



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

**Bid Receiving Public Works & Government Services
Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux publics et
Services gouvernementaux Canada**

1713 Bedford Row

Halifax, N.S./Halifax, (N.E.)

Halifax

Nova Scotia

B3J 1T3

Bid Fax: (902) 496-5016

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

**Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur**

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

**Atlantic Region Acquisitions/Région de l'Atlantique
Acquisitions**

1713 Bedford Row

Halifax, N.S./Halifax, (N.E.)

Halifax

Nova Scot

B3J 1T3

Title - Sujet TC - Digby Ferry Terminal Slope Pro	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation EB144-191001/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 003
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client EB144-19-1001	Date 2018-08-16
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$PWA-320-5763	
File No. - N° de dossier PWA-8-80035 (320)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2018-08-21	Time Zone Fuseau horaire Atlantic Daylight Saving Time ADT
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Browne (PWA), January	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur pwa320
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (902) 401-8687 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (902) 496-5016
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

Amendment 003

Amendment 003 is being issued to address the following Questions:

Question 1

-Will lateral control points for the centerline of the retaining wall be provided?

Answer 1

-PSPC will provide lateral control points for the center line of the retaining wall prior to the contractor mobilizing to site.

Question 2

-Is the decommissioned well and water line, as shown on C1, to be removed during construction?

Answer 2

-The well and water line shown on C1 represents a decommissioned hydrant head and hydrant line and, within the removal limits, is to be removed and disposed of during construction.

Question 3

-Conflict exists between the spec and drawings on rock size for the armourstone. Can PSPC please confirm armourstone sizing?

Answer 3

-Please Replace the following specification in section 35 31 19 – 2.1.4;

.3 Armourstone shall vary in size between 1 and 2 tonnes as shown on the plans.

.4 Fifty percent (50%) by weight of the armourstone will be individual stones greater than, or equal to, 2.5 tonnes.

With;

.3 Armourstone shall vary in size between 0.5 and 1.5 tonnes as shown on the plans.

.4 Fifty percent (50%) by weight of the armourstone will be individual stones greater than, or equal to, 1 tonne.

Question 4

Can PSCP please confirm construction start date?

Answer 4

Onsite construction activities are not permitted until after September 3, 2018.

Question 5

Can PSPC please clarify the limits of the guard rail?

Answer 5

The guard rail is to be installed along the full length of the retaining wall from station 0+000 to station 1+030.

Question 6

Can PSPC please clarify the limits of the new fence installation?

Answer 6

The new fence installation will tie into the existing fence post beyond the removal limits adjacent to station 1+030.

Question 7

How much of the parking lot will be available for the contractor's work area?

Answer 7

The approximately limits of the parking lot available to the contractor for their work area is shown in the sketch below. The sketch is provided for illustrative purposes only.

All other terms and conditions remain the same

